
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:154
ANSWERED ON:09.11.2010
FUNDS FOR CLUSTER DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME
Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Governments have submitted proposals for assistance under Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises' Cluster Development Programme ; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the assistance provided thereon during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI DINSHA PATEL)

(a)& (b) The State Governments have submitted proposals for assistance under Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises' Cluster Development Programme. The details of the proposals and assistance sanctioned during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise, are given at enclosed Annexures I and II.
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